Comparative Expense Analysis - Bowman Field 4 - 10
Comparative Interest Expense Analysis 4 - 12

MAJOR MAJOR MAINTENANCE BUDGET
MAINTENANCE  Major Maintenance – Combined Airports 5 - 1

CAPITAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BUDGET
IMPROVEMENTS  Capital Improvement Projects – Summary of Capital Projects Budgets 6 - 1
  Capital Improvement Projects - Descriptions - Combined Airports   6 - 2
  Capital Improvement Projects – Cash Flow Projections  6 - 3

CAPITAL CAPITAL EQUIPMENT BUDGET
EQUIPMENT  Capital Equipment  - Combined Airports 7 - 1

PERSONNEL PERSONNEL BUDGET
BUDGET  Assumption and Logic Reflected in the Fiscal 2018 Personnel Budget 8 - 1
  Proposed Organizational Chart 8 - 2
  History of Staffing Authorizations 8 - 3
  Staffing Authorizations by Responsibility Center
   Operations & Maintenance 8 - 4
   Planning & Engineering 8 - 8
   Parking, Finance & Administration 8 - 9
   Executive 8 - 11
   Project  8 - 12
  Proposed Pay Grade Schedule 8 - 13

1. Executive
Summary

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
Pro-Forma Operating Statement

For the Year Ending June 30, 2018

2018

Louisville
International

Airport Bowman Field Combined 2017 Budget
Operating Revenue

Landing and Field Use Fees 18,847,296$   40,300$   18,887,596$   20,271,858$
Terminal Apron Area 1,924,155   -   1,924,155   2,395,430
Landside Terminal 5,165,198   145,100   5,310,298   4,947,244
Airside Terminal 3,972,495   -   3,972,495   4,084,795
Aviation Related Facility Leases 6,993,688   1,379,800   8,373,488   4,494,093
Parking and Ground Transportation 25,682,500   -   25,682,500   25,035,500
Land Leases and Other Areas 2,095,226   22,200   2,117,426   2,122,328
Airport Services 218,350   31,500   249,850   238,850
Other Revenue 23,000   2,500   25,500   25,500

Total Operating Revenue 64,921,908   1,621,400   66,543,308   63,615,598

Operating Expenses
Operations & Maintenance 16,526,414   1,103,848   17,630,262   17,125,824
Planning & Engineering 551,219   15,127   566,346   476,175
Finance, Administration & Parking 6,886,171   374,484   7,260,655   7,207,206
Executive 3,864,905   243,913   4,108,818   3,653,466

Sub-Total 27,828,709   1,737,372   29,566,081   28,462,671

Major Maintenance Projects 8,990,000   715,000   9,705,000   8,518,000

Total Operating Expenses 36,818,709   2,452,372   39,271,081   36,980,671

Operating Income 28,103,199   (830,972)   27,272,227   26,634,927

Depreciation 28,575,000   1,505,000   30,080,000   27,815,000

Net Operating Income (Loss) (471,801)$   (2,335,972)$   (2,807,773)$   (1,180,073)$

1-4

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
Pro-Forma Operating Statement

For the Year Ending June 30, 2018

2018

Louisville
International

Airport Bowman Field Combined 2017 Budget
Other Income (Expenses)

Investment Income, Net 699,820$   -$   699,820$   382,170$
Interest Expense (8,133,767)   -   (8,133,767)   (8,507,375)
Passenger Facility Charges - Gross 3,761,000   -   3,761,000   2,857,000
Construction & Equipment Grants 24,476,500   315,000   24,791,500   23,287,500

Total Other Income (Expense) 20,803,553   315,000   21,118,553   18,019,295

Change in Net Assets 20,331,752$   (2,020,972)$   18,310,780$   16,839,222$

1-5

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
Comparative Operating Statement - Combined Airports

For Fiscal Years 2016 through 2018

 a b c d d-b d-c

Fiscal 2016
Actual

Fiscal 2017
Budget

Fiscal 2017
Estimate

Fiscal 2018
Budget

Fiscal 2018
Budget Versus
2017 Budget

Fiscal 2018
Budget Versus
2017 Estimate

Operating Revenue
Landing and Field Use Fees 19,182,918$   20,271,858$   20,143,358$   18,887,596$  (1,384,262)$   (1,255,762)$
Terminal Apron Area 2,153,278   2,395,430   2,580,400   1,924,155   (471,275)   (656,245)
Landside Terminal 5,146,860   4,947,244   5,076,139   5,310,298   363,054   234,159